Oty

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Description

Posted 3/29/16

Stihl FS240 Bike Handle Trimmers
Stihl 261 18” Bar Chainsaw

Stihl FS240 Bike Handle Trimmers
Stihl 261 18” Bar Chainsaw

Stihl FS240 Bike Handle Trimmers
Stihl 261 18” Bar Chainsaw

Stihl FS240 Bike Handle Trimmers
Stihl 261 18” Bar Chainsaw

Stihl FS240 Bike Handle Trimmers
Stihl 261 18” Bar Chainsaw

Stihl FS240 Bike Handle Trimmers
Stihl 261 18” Bar Chainsaw

1:14PM CST

Southeast District

Request Number SEW16-2138RY

Vendor

Larson Farm & Lawn
Larson Farm & Lawn

Hirsch Feed & Farm
Hirsch Feed & Farm

Horners Supply
Horners Supply

S&H Farm Supply
S&H Farm Supply

Waggoner Home Center
Waggoner Home Center

Douglas Saw Shop

Larson F&H — West Plains

Agri Enterprises
Foster’s Small Engine Sales

Tabulation of Bids Received March 29, 2016

Price

$11,000.00
$ 900.00
$11,900.00

$11,375.00
$ 948.00
$12,323.00

$11,450.00
$ 944.00
$12,394.00

$11,700.00
$ 978.00
$12,678.00

$12,625.00
$ 1,000.00
$13,625.00

$14,125.00
$ 1,116.00
$15,241.00

No Response
No Response

Remarks

Awarded Bid



