## MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

## **Southeast District**

## Tabulation of Bids Received March 29, 2016 Request Number SEW16-2138RY

<u>Qty</u>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Vendor</b>	<b>Price</b>	<b>Remarks</b>
25 2	Stihl FS240 Bike Handle Trimmers Stihl 261 18" Bar Chainsaw	Larson Farm & Lawn Larson Farm & Lawn	\$11,000.00 <u>\$ 900.00</u> \$11,900.00	Awarded Bid
25 2	Stihl FS240 Bike Handle Trimmers Stihl 261 18" Bar Chainsaw	Hirsch Feed & Farm Hirsch Feed & Farm	\$11,375.00 \$ 948.00 \$12,323.00	
25 2	Stihl FS240 Bike Handle Trimmers Stihl 261 18" Bar Chainsaw	Horners Supply Horners Supply	\$11,450.00 <u>\$ 944.00</u> \$12,394.00	
25 2	Stihl FS240 Bike Handle Trimmers Stihl 261 18" Bar Chainsaw	S&H Farm Supply S&H Farm Supply	\$11,700.00 \$ 978.00 \$12,678.00	
25 2	Stihl FS240 Bike Handle Trimmers Stihl 261 18" Bar Chainsaw	Waggoner Home Center Waggoner Home Center	\$12,625.00 <u>\$ 1,000.00</u> \$13,625.00	
25 2	Stihl FS240 Bike Handle Trimmers Stihl 261 18" Bar Chainsaw	Douglas Saw Shop Larson F&H – West Plains	\$14,125.00 <u>\$ 1,116.00</u> \$15,241.00	
		Agri Enterprises Foster's Small Engine Sales	No Response No Response	